
OPERATING ENGINEERS LOCAL 825

Current Wages & Benefits 
Effective -1/l/18  -  6/30/18

Hourly Wage

$52.57*

$51.57*

Highway, Road, Street, Sewer, Building & Heavy Construction

Class "A" - Cranes, Derricks, with booms 140 feet & over 
Class "A" - Cranes, Derricks, with booms 139 feet to 100 feet 
Class "A" - All Other $50.57*

$48.98
$47.07
$45.44

Class "B" 
Class "C" 
Class "D" 
Class "E" $43.73

Other Rates   - Helicopter Pilot & Engineer $52.39
$41.15- Rod/Chainman

- Lead Engineer, Foreman Eng., Safety Eng. $51.31

Hourly Wage

$53.20*
$52.20*

Oilostatic Mainlines and Transportation Pipe Lines

Class "A" - Cranes, Derricks with booms 140 feet & over 
Class "A" - Cranes, Derricks, with booms 139 feet to 100 feet 
Class "A" - All Other $51.20*
Class "B" $49.55
Class "C" $47.41
Class "D" $45.91
Class "E" $44.19
Other Rates   - Helicopter Pilot & Engineer $53.13

 - Lead Engineer, Foreman Eng., Safety Eng. $51.99
- Rod/Chainman $41.49

* Operators on cranes of 100 tons or more or on Tower Cranes shall receive an additional $4.50  per hour.

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTORS LABOR EMPLOYERS OF NEW JERSEY

P.O. BOX 728, ALLENWOOD, NEW JERSEY 08720   (732) 292-4300



Hourly Wage
$55.06*
$53.22*
$52.60*
$54.20
$51.39
$50.13
$47.67
$44.92
$43.73 
$41.15

Hourly Wage

Tank Erection
Class "A" - Cranes, Derricks, with booms 140 feet & over 
Class "A" - Cranes, Derricks, with booms 139 feet to 100 feet 
Class "A" - Lead Engineer, Foreman or Safety Engineer 
Class "A" - Helicopter Pilot & Engineer
Class "A" - Helicopter Co-Pilot & Communications Engineer 
Class "B"
Class "C"
Class "E" - Oiler/Assistant Engineer
Class "E" - Transit/Instrument Man
Other Rates - Rod/Chainman

Steel Erection
Class "A" - Cranes, Derricks, with booms 140 feet & over 
Class "A" - Cranes, Derricks, with booms 139 feet & under
Class "A"

$54.59*
$52.93*
$50.90*

Class "B"
Class "C"
Class "D"
Class "E'
Other Rates   - Helicopter Pilot & Engineer

- Lead Engineer, Foremen Eng. & Safety Eng.
- Rod/Chainman

$50.14
$47.48
$45.95
$44.19
$54.20
$51.76
$41.15

* Operators on cranes of 100 tons or more or on Tower Cranes shall receive an additional $4.50  per hour.

Pension Fund
Welfare Fund
Savings Fund
Supplemental Unemployment Benefit Fund
Apprenticeship Training & Retraining Fund
Annuity Fund
IAP
Labor/Management Fund

Deductions
Union Dues 3% of gross wages
PAC .5% of gross wages

Fringe Benefits
$  6.50
$13.25
$ 2.50
$ 1.50
$ 1.25
$ 5.30
$  .15
$ 1.25 

Total:  $31.70

$1.35 increase in wages and benefits effective July 1, 2018
$1.00 increase in wages and benefits effective January 1, 2019
$2.35 increase in wages and benefits effective July 1, 2019

Contract expires 3/31/20




