CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTORS LABOR EMPLOYERS OF NEW JERSEY

OPERATING ENGINEERS LOCAL 825

CurrentWages&Benefits Effective-1/I/18 - 6/30/18

Highway, Road, Street, Sewer, Building & Heavy Construction	Hourly Wage
Class "A" - Cranes, Derricks, with booms 140 feet & over	\$52.57*
Class "A" - Cranes, Derricks, with booms 139 feet to 100 feet	\$51.57*
Class "A" - All Other	\$50.57*
Class "B"	\$48.98
Class "C"	\$47.07
Class "D"	\$45.44
Class "E"	\$43.73
Other Rates - Helicopter Pilot & Engineer	\$52.39
- Rod/Chainman	\$41.15
- Lead Engineer, Foreman Eng., Safety Eng.	\$51.31
Oilostatic Mainlines and Transportation Pipe Lines	Hourly Wage
Class "A" - Cranes, Derricks with booms 140 feet & over	\$53.20*
Class "A" - Cranes, Derricks, with booms 139 feet to 100 feet	\$52.20*
Class "A" - All Other	\$51.20*
Class "B"	\$49.55
Class "C"	\$47.41
Class"D"	\$45.91
Class "E"	\$44.19
Other Rates - Helicopter Pilot & Engineer	\$53.13
- Lead Engineer, Foreman Eng., Safety Eng.	\$51.99
- Rod/Chainman	\$41.49

^{*} Operators on cranes of 100 tons or more or on Tower Cranes shall receive an additional \$4.50 per hour.

Tank Erection	Hourly Wage
Class "A" - Cranes, Derricks, with booms 140 feet & over	\$55.06*
Class "A" - Cranes, Derricks, with booms 139 feet to 100 feet	\$53.22*
Class "A" - Lead Engineer, Foreman or Safety Engineer	\$52.60*
Class "A" - Helicopter Pilot & Engineer	\$54.20
Class "A" - Helicopter Co-Pilot & Communications Engineer	\$51.39
Class "B"	\$50.13
Class "C"	\$47.67
Class "E" - Oiler/Assistant Engineer	\$44.92
Class "E" - Transit/Instrument Man	\$43.73
Other Rates - Rod/Chainman	\$41.15

Steel Erection	Hourly Wage
Class "A" - Cranes, Derricks, with booms 140 feet & over	\$54.59*
Class "A" - Cranes, Derricks, with booms 139 feet & under	\$52.93*
Class"A"	\$50.90*
Class "B"	\$50.14
Class "C"	\$47.48
Class "D"	\$45.95
Class "E'	\$44.19
Other Rates - Helicopter Pilot & Engineer	\$54.20
- Lead Engineer, Foremen Eng. & Safety Eng.	\$51.76
- Rod/Chainman	\$41.15

^{*} Operators on cranes of 100 tons or more or on Tower Cranes shall receive an additional \$4.50 per hour.

	<u>Fri</u>	nge Benefits
Pension Fund		\$ 6.50
WelfareFund		\$13.25
SavingsFund		\$ 2.50
Supplemental Unemployment Benefit Fund		\$ 1.50
Apprenticeship Training & Retraining Fund		\$ 1.25
Annuity Fund		\$ 5.30
IAP		\$.15
Labor/Management Fund		\$ 1.25
	Total:	\$31.70

Deductions Total: \$31.70

Union Dues 3% of gross wages PAC 5% of gross wages

\$1.35 increase in wages and benefits effective July 1, 2018

\$1.00 increase in wages and benefits effective January 1, 2019

\$2.35 increase in wages and benefits effective July 1, 2019